

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8165/2004

BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIROMANI GURUDWARA PRABHAND.COMMTT.&ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23550 & 13834 of 2004

Date: 19/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 23550 of 2004

Place the application for dispensing with the service of
notice on Respondent No. 2

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C)No. 8165 of 2004

Two weeks' time more has been granted to file rejoinder, as prayed for.

List again on 8.8.2006.

udheendra Kumar)

(B. S

Registrar